the date on which the Commencement of the Development occurs;

“Commencement 
Notice”

the written notice confirming the Commencement Date referred to in 
clause 7.1.1 and served in accordance with Clause 7.3.

“County 
Council’s 
Monitoring Fees”

means the sum of £1,620 (one thousand six hundred and twenty 
pounds) for the County Council’s cost of monitoring the obligations to 
be paid to the County Council in accordance with Clause 8 of this 
Agreement.

“Development” the development of the Application Site pursuant to the Planning 
Permission.

“Dwelling” a residential dwelling constructed on the Application Site and forming

[...]

remain at an affordable price for future eligible households or if these 
restrictions are lifted for the subsidy to be recycled for alternative 
affordable housing provision.

“Affordable 
Housing 
Contribution”

a financial contribution in the sum of £23,358 (twenty three 
thousand, three hundred and fifty eight pound) Indexed in lieu of 
provision of a 0.3 of an Affordable Housing Units to be paid to the 
Council in accordance with this Schedule 2.

“Affordable 
Housing Land”

those parts of the Application Site on which the Affordable Housing 
Units shall be constructed together with the associated curtilage of

[...]

an increase in biodiversity units resulting from implementing the 
HMMP (as measured using the Biodiversity Metric) that can be 
allocated to the Development to fulfil its requirement to create or 
enhance biodiversity pursuant to Schedule 7A of the 1990 Act;

“BNG 
Monitoring 
Contribution”

the sum of £4,176.87 (four thousand, one hundred and seventy 
six pounds and eighty seven pence) to be used to pay the 
Council's costs of monitoring compliance with the Biodiversity 
Gain Plan and Habitat Management and Maintenance Plan as 
approved by the Council to be paid by the Owner to the Council 
pursuant to this Schedule 4;

[...]

accordance with Paragraph 2 of Schedule 5 of this Agreement 

“Millfield’s 
Development

Means the development of the site at Millfields Farm, Horsham Road, 
Rusper RH12 4PR subject to planning application reference 
DC/24/0699 which has been submitted to the Council

“TRO 
Contribution” 

means the sum of £10,205 (ten thousand two hundred and five 
pounds) payable to the County Council for the promotion and 
advertisement of a potential Traffic Regulation Order for the TRO 
Works and payable in accordance with paragraph 1 of Schedule 5 of 
this Agreement PROVIDED THAT should annually revised costs be